City of Columbus - Department of Public Health, pending before the Ohio Civil Rights 

Commission and Laura Studevant v. City of Columbus , pending before the Ohio 

Department of Job and Family Services Unemployment Compensation Review 

Commission, in the amount of Forty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 

Dollars ($47,500.00).

A motion was made by President Pro-Tem Craig, seconded by  Tavares, that 

this matter be Waived the 2nd Reading.  The motion carried by the following 

vote:

Absent: Kevin Boyce, and Priscilla Tyson2 - 

Affirmative: Andrew Ginther, Maryellen O'Shaughnessy, Charleta Tavares, Hearcel

[...]

Affirmative: Andrew Ginther, Maryellen O'Shaughnessy, Charleta Tavares, Hearcel 

Craig, and Michael Mentel

5 - 

FR 1238-2008 To authorize and direct the City Attorney to settle the claim of Anthony Edwards and 

to authorize the expenditure of the sum of Fifty-seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($57,500.00) in settlement of this claim, and to authorize the City Auditor to 

transfer Fifty-seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($57,500.00) within the General 

Fund from the Department of Finance and Management to the Department of Public 

Safety, Division of Police.

A motion was made by President Pro-Tem Craig, seconded by  Tavares, that 

this matter be Waived the 2nd Reading.  The motion carried by the following